Amend Floor Amendment No. 14 to CSHB 2 with the following:

On page 4, line 28 strike " $\underline{2013-2014}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2014-2015}$ ". On page 4, line 29 strike " $\underline{2012-2013}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2013-2014}$ ".

On page 5 of the amendment:

line 3, strike "91st" and substitute "92nd"

line 9, strike "94th" and substitute "93rd"

line 11, strike "95th" and substitute "94th"

line 13, strike "96th" and substitute "95th"

line 15, strike "97th" and substitute "96th"

After line 15 insert the following new subdivison:

"(8) for the 2013-14 school year, EGL is determined using the 97th percentile in wealth per student."